Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Income Statement for the Nine Month Period Ending March 31, 2012

Prepared by Lyle Eaton, April 12, 2012

Revenues

Lease Revenue
Interest Income

LIF Loan Principal
Extra-Ordinary Income
Leasehold Interest

Total Revenues

Expenses

Marketing

Management Leasing Fee
Benefits Fee

Depreciation

Office Expenses
Dues/Publ/Training/Seminars
Insurance

Professional Consultants
JCIDA Administration Service
Maintenance Expenses
Waste Removal

Rent

Property Taxes

Water

Electric

Gas

Interest Expense-Roof Project
Bad Debt Expense

Misc Expenses

Contingency

Total Operations

Total Revenue
Total Expenses

Net Income Over Expenditure

Current Year Year-to-Date Current Previous Balance
Budget Total Month Month Remaining
556,351.00 353,793.90 §$ 37,231.33 37,225.03 202,557.10

4,000.00 339.73 0.00 1.10 3,660.27
50,026.00 26,107.73 2,950.01 2,942.65 23,918.27
9,850.00 85,378.48 0.00 83,513.99 (75,528.48)
4,435.00 1,657.36 159.78 167.14 2,777.64
624,662.00 467,277.20 40,341.12 123,849.91 157,384.80
9,500.00 8,275.28 990.54 172.80 1,224.72
88,376.00 76,126.98 10,487.22 6,991.48 12,249.02
46,955.00 37,183.17 2,822.16 2,565.42 9,771.83
206,000.00 144,001.98 16,000.22 16,000.22 61,998.02
10,494.00 9,534.15 3,973.76 650.00 959.85
4,085.00 695.00 525.00 0.00 3,390.00
55,800.00 43,341.88 4,886.30 4,886.30 12,458.12
25,500.00 10,177.83 (234.00) 3,015.60 15,322.17
50,000.00 37,500.02 4,166.66 4,166.66 12,499.98
67,680.00 53,731.35 5,253.15 2,987.43 13,948.65
4,380.00 4,744.96 470.98 462.64 (364.96)
10,335.00 7,113.36 889.17 889.17 3,221.64
20,500.00 28,663.10 0.00 7,352.14 (8,163.10)
8,336.00 6,166.93 670.20 670.20 2,169.07
62,692.00 25,272.52 2,621.90 3,153.64 37,419.48
42,927.00 9,742.48 1,080.32 1,466.19 33,184.52
5,954.00 8,750.56 959.80 962.94 (2,796.56)
0.00 2,894.83 0.00 2,894.83 (2,894.83)
5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
724,514.00 513,916.38 55,563.38 59,287.66 210,597.62
624,662.00 467,277.20 40,341.12 123,849.91 157,384.80
724,514.00 513,916.38 55,5663.38 59,287.66 210,597.62
(99,852.00) (46,639.18) $ (15,222.26) 64,562.25 (53,212.82)
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Current Assets

General Checking - Key Bank
Capital Reserve

Leasehold Improvement Fund
Accounts Receivable

Acc. Rec. LHI

Prepaid Insurance

Rents Receivable

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
Allow. for Deprn. - FF&E
Capital Improvements - Cap Imp
Heat Separation Project
Improvement Project - EDA
Real Estate Contrib.-Buildings
Real Estate Contrib.-Land
Allow. for Deprn. - Buildings

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets

Work In Process-Various
WIP - Roof B & C

WIP IDA HEAT

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Due HUD - Leasehold Impr. Fund
Due WIC Rent

Due WIC LHI

Loan Payable - WLDC

Loan Payable JCIDA

Deferred Revenue

Deferred Income - JUNCTION

Total Current Liabilities

Long-Term Liabilities
Roof Replacement Loan

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Fund Balance

Capital Improvement Reserve
Fund Balance - Leasehold Impr.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC

Balance Sheet
March 31, 2012

ASSETS

137,850.19
84,131.27
152,134.13
24,230.92
61,867.44
55,438.76
70,970.11

586,622.82

48,106.05
(44,536.11)

2,499,728.08

330,793.40
678,885.00
531,300.00
205,000.00

(2,247,168.35)

2,002,108.07

21,363.95
654,387.80
7,390.25

683,142.00

$ 3,271,872.89

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

13,131.59
30.85
4,253.50
2,521.70
125,000.00
125,000.00
61,867.44
7,424.00

339,229.08

382,662.56

382,662.56

721,891.64

566,516.54
71,616.23
(7,439.76)
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Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Balance Sheet
March 31, 2012

Fund Balance - Capital Reserve 1,965,927.42

Net Income (46,639.18)

Total Capital 2,549,981.25
Total Liabilities & Capital $ 3,271,872.89
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