Watertown Industrial Center LDC Income Statement for the Nine Month Period Ending March 31, 2012 Prepared by Lyle Eaton, April 12, 2012

Current Year

Budget Month Remaining Total Month Revenues

Year-to-Date

Current

Previous

Balance

Lease Revenue	\$	556,351.00	353,793.90	\$ 37,231.33	37,225.03	202,557.10
Interest Income LIF Loan Principal		4,000.00 50,026.00	339.73 26,107.73	0.00 2,950.01	1.10 2,942.65	3,660.27
Extra-Ordinary Income		9,850.00	85,378.48	0.00	2,942.65 83,513.99	23,918.27 (75,528.48)
Leasehold Interest		4,435.00	1.657.36	159.78	167.14	2,777.64
Loaderiola interest		4,400.00	1,007.00	155.76	107.14	2,777.04
Total Revenues		624,662.00	467,277.20	40,341.12	123,849.91	157,384.80
Expenses						
Marketing		9,500.00	8,275.28	990.54	172.80	1,224.72
Management Leasing Fee		88,376.00	76,126.98	10,487.22	6,991.48	12,249.02
Benefits Fee		46,955.00	37,183.17	2,822.16	2,565.42	9,771.83
Depreciation		206,000.00	144,001.98	16,000.22	16,000.22	61,998.02
Office Expenses		10,494.00	9,534.15	3,973.76	650.00	959.85
Dues/Publ/Training/Seminars		4,085.00	695.00	525.00	0.00	3,390.00
Insurance		55,800.00	43,341.88	4,886.30	4,886.30	12,458.12
Professional Consultants		25,500.00	10,177.83	(234.00)	3,015.60	15,322.17
JCIDA Administration Service		50,000.00	37,500.02	4,166.66	4,166.66	12,499.98
Maintenance Expenses		67,680.00	53,731.35	5,253.15	2,987.43	13,948.65
Waste Removal		4,380.00	4,744.96	470.98	462.64	(364.96)
Rent		10,335.00	7,113.36	889.17	889.17	3,221.64
Property Taxes		20,500.00	28,663.10	0.00	7,352.14	(8,163.10)
Water		8,336.00	6,166.93	670.20	670.20	2,169.07
Electric		62,692.00	25,272.52	2,621.90	3,153.64	37,419.48
Gas		42,927.00	9,742.48	1,080.32	1,466.19	33,184.52
Interest Expense-Roof Project		5,954.00	8,750.56	959.80	962.94	(2,796.56)
Bad Debt Expense		0.00	2,894.83	0.00	2,894.83	(2,894.83)
Misc Expenses		5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
Contingency	3	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Operations		724,514.00	513,916.38	55,563.38	59,287.66	210,597.62
Total Revenue		624 662 00	407 077 00	40.044.40	100.040.04	457.004.00
Total Expenses		624,662.00	467,277.20	40,341.12	123,849.91	157,384.80
Total Expenses	,	724,514.00	513,916.38	55,563.38	59,287.66	210,597.62
Net Income Over Expenditure	\$	(99,852.00)	(46,639.18)	\$ (15,222.26)	64,562.25	(53,212.82)

Watertown Industrial Center LDC Balance Sheet March 31, 2012

ASSETS

Current Assets General Checking - Key Bank Capital Reserve Leasehold Improvement Fund Accounts Receivable Acc. Rec. LHI Prepaid Insurance Rents Receivable	\$ 137,850.19 84,131.27 152,134.13 24,230.92 61,867.44 55,438.76 70,970.11		
Total Current Assets			586,622.82
Property and Equipment Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment Allow. for Deprn FF&E Capital Improvements - Cap Imp Heat Separation Project Improvement Project - EDA Real Estate ContribBuildings Real Estate ContribLand Allow. for Deprn Buildings	48,106.05 (44,536.11) 2,499,728.08 330,793.40 678,885.00 531,300.00 205,000.00 (2,247,168.35)		
Total Property and Equipment			2,002,108.07
Other Assets Work In Process-Various WIP - Roof B & C WIP IDA HEAT	21,363.95 654,387.80 7,390.25		
Total Other Assets		2	683,142.00
Total Assets		\$	3,271,872.89
Current Liabilities Accounts Payable Due HUD - Leasehold Impr. Fund Due WIC Rent Due WIC LHI Loan Payable - WLDC Loan Payable JCIDA Deferred Revenue Deferred Income - JUNCTION Total Current Liabilities Long-Term Liabilities Roof Replacement Loan Total Long-Term Liabilities	\$ 13,131.59 30.85 4,253.50 2,521.70 125,000.00 125,000.00 61,867.44 7,424.00	S AND	339,229.08 382,662.56 721,891.64
Capital Fund Balance Capital Improvement Reserve Fund Balance - Leasehold Impr.	566,516.54 71,616.23 (7,439.76) Unaudited - For Ma	nageme	ent Purposes Only

Watertown Industrial Center LDC Balance Sheet March 31, 2012

Fund Balance - Capital Reserve Net Income 1,965,927.42 (46,639.18)

Total Capital

2,549,981.25

Total Liabilities & Capital

\$ 3,271,872.89